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      RAJASTHAN STATE ORGANIC CERTIFICATION AGENCY 

3rd FLOOR PANT KRISHI BHAWAN JANPATH, JAIPUR-302005 
 
 
 

      Tel. No.:0141-2227104, E-mail: dir.roca@rajasthan.gov.in 

                       

Tariff Structure- 2025-26 

No.              Dated:  

Scope 

  Production Unit  
Processing 

Unit Trading Unit  

Input 
Manufacture 

Sr. No. Component (Rs.) Individual farmer Grower group Wild Collection    

I Onsite Inspection 
fee (Rs.) per man-

day  

2000 6500 6500 6500 6500 6500 

II Travel cost (Rs.) 
 

(10 Rs Per Km)  

1000 
(Min.) 

1000 
(Min.) 

1000 
(Min.) 

1000 
(Min.) 

1000 
(Min.) 

1000 
(Min.) 

III 
Certification fee 

(Rs.)  
2500 

 
 

14000 
 

15000 16000 15000 15000 

IV Transaction Certificate fee (Rs.)  
 

  

   a Domestic 
 
 

500 
 

1000 1000 1000 1000 NA 

  b. Export 
  

NA 
 

NA NA 2500 2500 NA 

V Additional Cost (Rs.) 

a. Investigation 
charges (Based on 

25000 
25000 25000 25000 25000 25000 

mailto:dir.roca@rajasthan.gov.in


complaint) 

b. Label assessment 
& approval (Upto 5 
Products ) 

NA NA NA 1000 1000 1000 

    

1000 

  

NA 
c. Scope certificate 

amendment (Upto 
10 Products) 

1000 1000 1000 1000 

VI Analysis and 
residue testing 

(Rs.) 
As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual As per actual 

Note:-       
"(1) Travel charges will be Rs. 10 Per Km. to & fro travelling (Including Lodging, Boarding, Local Conveyance). If one operator apply for more than 
two activity then travelling cost will be clubbed in case of same premises/same inspection time. In case of individual operators travel fee may be 
clubbed in case of farms are located under nearby proximity.  

(2) Chemical analysis, if required (Soil/Water/Raw/Finished product  samples etc), Actual expenses/cost to be borne by the operator 

and Rs. 1000 per sample sample forwarding charges. 

(3) For Govt. sponsored ICS projects fees will be charged as per agreement for the project excluding lab analysis charges, if any 

(4) Label approval charges will be Rs. 500/- for each set of 10 additional labels. 

(5) Certification charges is Non-refundable. 

(6) Per herd  =100 animal  and Per Flock = 500 bird 

(7) Export TC will be charged as Rs. 2500/- per TC (Includes PTC charges) and in case of EU Rs. 2500/- per COI.  

(8) In case of stock/farmer/TC verification actual charges will be borne by operator. 

(9) Per man day  charges will vary 1-5 days depending on the size of the group and individual farmer area  / no of products in case of 

processing and trading /Input       

 (10) Additional audit charges will be applicable in case of NOC operator/Scope amendment for new process flow or installation and 

approval of organic ingredients as per certification  fee.                                                                                                                                                                                                    

(11) Charges for NOC approval will be Rs. 5000/- (excluding individual operator), in case of farmer wise NOC (OGG) additional 

charges will be Rs. 10 per farmer.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

"       


